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July 2ly, 1951

To Earle R,“Hayes, Secretary, Mainé_State,Retiremant System
‘Re: Agreement for Coverage of State and Local Employees

. Your memo of July 17, 1951 has been recelved by this office.
Attached to your memo were drafts of an agresment furnished by the
Social Securlty Agency for "Coverage of State and Local HEmployees',
en agreement developed by yom relstive to "Coverage of Loecal Em-
ployees”, and an agreement between "State Agency" and "Politlcel
Subdivision", to be examined by this office.

The draft developed for the purpose of entering into an agree-
ment as between your State Ageney and the Federal Social Security
Administrator for the most part appears to be in proper form. How-
ever, as Paragraph (E), "Modifiecation", provides that this agreement
will be modified. at the request of the State to ineclude political |
subdivision or coverage groups, or both, in sddition to those politi-
cal subdivisions listed in the appendix (whlch gppendix includes
Countles,. Citles, and Towns, with some exeluded services mentioned),
we feel 1t would be wise, 'in order that no modification need be
lmmedlately requested, after the agreement is entered into, that -
such instrumentalities as are defined by our definition of politieal’
subdivision (Section 2, Chepter 395, Public Laws, 1951) should be
1ncluddd in the agreement betwsen your Agency and the Social Security
Administretor. Thus under (A) Definitions - (1), the words, "Univer-
81ty of Maine,, mcademles, water, sewer and school districts and asso-
"ciations of municipalitles” should be included. As we stated, 1t is
felt that the lnclusion of these instrumentalities inm the definitions
mey avold the necessity of a modification of the contraect in the
future. '

We.arg of the.opinion that the other drafts are in proper form. . .

2

. James G. Frost
Assistant Attorney General



